
Subject: Allied Families -2016 

From: phil@upchurchstory.com 

Date: Sat, Apr 16, 2016 1:45 pm 

To: "Dennis-15 Upchurch" <dennis.upchurch@cbsbank.net> 
Attach: AF 2016 Membership Form.docx 

Hi Dennis 
We are now well into our budget year of 2016 for Allied Faniilies. I write in hopes that you 

still plan to renew your support for our family history effort as you have done so generously in 
past years. A membership form is attached. We have continued to grow our effort in a number of 
ways. Our number of participants has grown to 175 of whom many have continued to renew their 
membership but not all. Our budget is at about the $10,000 per year level. We have quite a few 
volunteers including 17 remote transcribers of Biofiles and more are expected. Even some 
modest growth in our budget will allow the hiring of some much needed part-time help for our 
Chesterfield, MO and Cary, NC operations. Help is available at $10 /hour. I could make good use 
of some help. 

A significant part of our financial plan is to allocate as much as possible to the long-term 
support fund destined to reach endowment levels for reach enrolled family. So far we have a 
pooled amount of about $6,000 sequestered. Endowment earnings will keep Allied Families 
operational down the road. 

I am especially proud of the progress we have made in getting ready to enroll the Abel 
Upchurch,Sr Family to which you belong. Note tht we have a holding spot for it on our website. I 
hope you will review our website from time to time to note progress and that you will offer 
suggestions. 

In appreciation all you have done to help us make a lot of progress on our shared Upchurch 
heritage—

Phil Upchurch 

Subject: Allied Families Collaboration 

From: phil@upchurchstory.com 

Date: Thu, Oct 05, 2017 4:41 pm 

To: "Dennis-5-Y-7 Upchurch" <dermis.upchurch@cbsbank.net> 

Hi Dennis—
' I write to thank you for your interest in our family history venture and to tell you of a new 

milestone reached regarding data processing. From the copy of the forwarded email below you will 

see we have reached out to 50 remote volunteer computer operatives to update our collaboration 

and to set priorities. Having 50 such volunteers is a major achievement and shows the strength of 

our family histOry approach 
We do not have you listed as a remote volunteer computer worker and hereby extend an 

invitation for you to join our volunteer ranks. You may not be able to accept for whatever reason 

but do know such help is vital to keeping up the fantastic momentum we have achieved so far in 

Allied Families dealing with our shared heritage. 
In any case please do visit our two websites to stay current on our progress and let us have your 

comments and advice from time to time. 
In appreciation for sharing your heritage and for making it a part of our growing American 

j family' 
; Phil Upchurch, Manager, Allied Families. 

Hi Kendal---
This email is to thank you for your participation in our Allied Families History Association and to 

ask for your feedback concerning your future participation. You are among fifty on our list as active 

Biofile transcribers or as active in helping to create "Trees" on Ancestry.com. This same email is 

Biofile Projects: 
Part I: We are using Volunteers to transcribe the Biofiles of the Patriarchs of enrolled families 

along with Biofiles of their children and grandchildren and their spouses. This will extend to about 
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Dennis Upchurch 

North Carolina 
Marriages, 1759-1979 

birth: 1894 
marriage: 01 Mar 1926 Wake, North Carolina 

spouse: Sallie Mitchell 
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Upchurch Broadus Greenwood MS 38930 601-453-5121 
Upchurch Charles Mt Olv Ch Rd Greenwood MS 38930 601-455-4690 
Upchurch Dennis It 1102 Cornelius Ave Greenwood MS 38930-7407 601-453-5894 
Upchurch Glen Greenwood MS 38930 601-453-7853 
Upchurch Jerry Greenwood MS 38930 601-455-1156 
Upchurch K B Greenwood MS 38930 601-455-9436 
Upchurch Plumbing/vennis L Industrial Park Greenwood MS 38930 • 601-453-6860 
Upchurch Richard E 406 W Jeff Davis Ave Greenwood MS 38930-2116 601-455-3607 
Upchurch Ronald Greenwood MS 38930 601-455-5378 
Upchurch Vennis Greenwood MS 38930 601-453-4372 
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0 FR0/10 1995-

Upchurch Edward 202 Springdale Way Hampton VA 23666-2259 804-827-9386 
Upchurch John L 320 Alcove Dr Hampton VA 23669-5204 804-850-3646 
Upchurch L 25 Duncan Dr Hampton VA 23663-1416 804-722-0657 
Upchurch T J 47 Haverford Ct Hampton VA 23666-5750 804-838-3256 
Upchurch Albert Lambsburg VA 24351 703-7554512 
Upchurch Dennis 11 Lambsburg VA 24351 703-755-4728 
Upchurch W Lambsburg VA 24351 703-755-4079 



FRoff) 1995 C 0- )2 ow) 

Upchurch C D 
Upchurch David C 
Upchurch Bobby 
Upchurch Mike • 
Upchurch Dennis 
Upchurch B P 

11102 Arbor Green Dr 
14200 River Rd 

47 Pioneer Trl 

9741 Kings Crown Ct 

Chester VA 23831-7740 804-748-5449 
Chesterfield VA 23832-2611 804-739-1840 
Collinsville VA 24078-3023 703-647-3388 
Elk Creek VA 24326 703-655-4203 
Emporia VA 23847 804-634-3583 
Fairfax VA 22031-5041 703-591-1589 
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Wake Forest, Wake, North? 
Carolina 

w K CO i.  NJ Death Location: 

Father's name: 

Name: 

Gender: 

Race: 

Age: 

Birth Date: 

Birth Place: 

Cate; 

abt 1861 

Wake . 

8 Jul 1916 
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Aaron Upchurch 

Kemp Upchurch 

Male 

Black 

4 • 
Kemp Upchurch 

( Birth Sep 1861 in North Carolina 
Death.8 Jul 1916 in Wake Forest. Wake, North Carolina 

ri1E-rar 

011ie Upchurch  
Birth 16 Jan 1930 in Wake Forest, North Carolina. Death 9 Mar 1973 in Wake County, North Carolina 

55 Years 2 Months -4--
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Name 1f4,1) Age 
Kurip Upchach •r\ V 50 /3' 

Nancy Upchurch ttiXtt 38 

Eddie Upchurch f).,v 19 

Dennis Upchurch eivi"
, 18 
[19] 

Willie Upchurch sa#J 16 

Lillie Upchurch p411 15 

Bessie Upchurch gpu 13 

Kemp Upchurch soy./ 9 

Claudie Upchurch P'Y' 8
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55 
Fillis Upchurch a a 40 
James Upchurch I 2/ 

_pchurch spouse: Nancy Smith Etta Rich '5F 22 
spouse: U 

birth: 1861 
LW 19 North Carolina 

Marriages, 1759-1979 /800 80 

Parents 

Willie Upchurch 
1895 - 1930 

Beulah Dunn 
1902 - 1956 

Spouse & Children 

Eldonia Perry 
1919 - 1966 

Private 
• 

Private 

Private 

• Carol horton 
1943 - 1986 

Ida M Perry i 
1944 - 1986 

Clarence E Perry 7--. 
1955 - 1996 

porr,t-ril i4 
pyyC i3E.vocit4 

p avn/ 

ot4.76\ a 
r91, L-,17aPtiX/4

t-SU---V6

4 
Tr ri:r7 

1 5/44414 fr C.14 -

Parents 

No Father 

No Mother 

Spouse & Children 

Nancy Upchurch 
1870 - 

Blanch Upchurch 
1886 - 

Eddie Upchurch 
1890 - 1965 

Dennis Upchurch 
1891 - 1976 

Lillie Upchurch 
1895 - 

Willie Upchurch 
1895 - 1930 

. Bessie Upchurch 
1896 - 

Jas' Upchurch 
1899 - 

Kunp Upchurch 
1901 - 

. Claudia Upchurch 
1902 

• 
'Mille Upchurch 

i Birth 25 Jun 1895 in North Carolina.) 
Death 6 Jan 1930 in Young\de, 

• 
Wake, North Carolina, 

1928 Marriage to Beulah Dunn ... 21 Jan Wake County, North Caroliina, USA Age: 32 Civil 

Co471-L-1:2 
Li 50 

Se-0 

r7C-C 

v,j-c<E Sarah Rich 

h?-'t- Cherry Hopson 

_ 
rt N c, 

marriage: 04 Feb 
1886 

Parents 

Kemp Upchurch \. 
1861 - 1916 

Nancy Upchurch 
1870 - 

Spouse & Children 

Beulah Dunn 
1902 - 1956 

011ie Upchurch 
1930 - 1973 

Little River Twp, Wake, 
North Carolina 

• - 
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DENMS 
DENNIS 

UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 

BIRTH NC 
DEATH NC 

11/30/1891 245-01-5339 
07/00/1976 245-01-5339 
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North Carolina Death Records 
UPCHURCH, DENNIS Birth 

03 July 1976 
Gender: Male 
Age: 84 Years 
Residence: 
Widowed 
Attendant: Medical 
Hospital: 

1968-1996 
Date: 99 November 1891 Death Date Date: 

Race: Black 
Place of Death: , Wake, North 
, Wake, North Carolina Marital 

Examiner Mode of Burial:Burial 
Home 

Carolina 
Status: 

in state 

DENIS
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Emmie Carolyn Upchurch 

Hurley Lee Upchurch 

Bobby Wayne Upchurch 

Dennis Junior Upchurch 

James F Upchurch 

Frances Dione Upchurch 

Deborah Jean Upchurch 

Ricky Dean Upchurch 

Kathy Denise Upchurch 

Vickie Lynn Upchurch 

Donna K Upchurch 

Regina Kay Upchurch 

James M Upchurch 

Gregory Lee Upchurch 

Jimmie Lane Upchurch 

James M Upchurch 

Sharonette D Upchurch 
Sharon Lynn Upchurch 

Brain Edwin Upchurch 

Christina Leigh Upchurch 

Shannon D A Upchurch 

James Bradley Upchurch 

Jeffery Allen Upchurch 

Scotty Lee Upchurch 

Stephanie Marie Upchurch 

Kevin Lee Upchurch 

Melissa Lynette Upchurch 

Eddie Ray Upchurch 

Heather Lea Upchurch 

Amanda Lynn Upchurch 

Justin Lee Upchurch 

Gregory Taylor Upchurch 

Jordan Lee Upchurch 

Chelsey Kaytlin Upchurch 

Jordan Taylor Upchurch 

Jenna Lea Upchurch 

Gregory Walter Vincent Upchurch 

20 Feb 1926 

19 Jan 1950 

1 May 1952 

12 Jul 1952 

4 Dec 1953 

4 Apr 1957 

20 Mar 1958 

11 Oct 1958 

27 Jan 1959 

30 Aug 1962 

24 Apr 1963 

31 Jul 1964 

4 Jun 1965 

13 Jul 1965 

20 Nov 1965 

19 Jan 1966 

30 Dec 1966 

19 Jan 1967 

13 Jun 1968 

29 Apr 1969 

19 May 1969 

21 Aug 1969 

1 Jul 1970 

1 Oct 1970 

3 Jul 1971 

24 Aug 1972 

4 Sep 1972 

23 Sep 1972 

27 Jan 1981 

28 Aug 1981 

24 Oct 1987 

17 May 1989 

20 Nov 1990 

24 Feb 1991 

22 Oct 1991 

8 Jun 1992 

6 Jul 1993 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Surry 

Surry 

Surry 

James F Upchurch 

Dennis Upchurch 

Early G Upchurch 

Bessie V Baker 

Maggie Senter 

Nellie G Kirby 

Male Surry Dennis B Upchurch Maggie J Senter 

Male Surry Lillie M Upchurch 

Female Surry Kenneth W Upchurch Shirley Jean Self 

Female Surry Kenneth W Upchurch Shirley J Self 

Male Surry John B Upchurch Vera Sue Cox 

Female Surry Early G Upchurch Nellie G Kirby 

Female Surry James R Upchurch Maggie A Haynes 

Female Surry Kenneth W Upchurch Shirley J Self 

Female Surry Bernard Upchurch Inez L Hawks 

Male Surry James R Upchurch Maggieleane Haynes 

Male Surry Roger Lee Upchurch Wilma L Edmonds 

Male Surry Bernard A Upchurch Inez L Hawks 

Male Surry Early G Upchurch Nellie G Kirby 

Female Surry Wm E Upchurch Karen D Lindsay 

Female Surry Bernard A Upchurch Ines L Hawks 
Male Surry William Elmer Upchurch Karen Dawn Lindsay 

Female Surry Roger Lee Upchurch Wilma Lee Edmonds 
Female Surry Gleathern R Upchurch Mary Jane Snyder 
Male Surry Dennis J Upchurch Frances K Norman 
Male Surry Bernard A Upchurch Inez L Hawks 
Male Surry Linda S Upchurch 

Female Surry Dennis J Upchurch Frances Kay Norman 

Male Surry Hurley Lee Upchurch Trudy Diane Gardner 

Female Surry Dennis Junior Upchurch Frances Kay Norman 

Male Surry Gleathenn R Upchurch Mary Jane Snyder 

Female Surry Herley Lee Upchurch Tommy Lea Melton 

Female Surry Wayne Douglas Upchurch Carolyn Jeanette Spencer 

Male Surry Hurley Lee Upchurch Tammy Lea Melton 

Surry Gregory Lee Upchurch Tonya Cheree Myers 

Surry Eddie Ray Upchurch Amy Leigh Puckett 

Surry Kevin Lee Upchurch Wendy Michelle Simons 

Melissa Lynette Upchurch 
Surry 

Surry Hurley Lee Upchurch Tammy Lea Melton 

Surry James Michael Upchurch Pamela Jane Leach 
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Merckson Upchurch rip l .N.p) 27 

Arra Upchurch ' I r .( 5-1/ 29 

Jena Upchurch ;J 

Gleason Upchurch 

Alha Upchurch 0 
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March Upchurch 51 

Arra Upchurch 50 

CDiule Upchurch 13 

6  P 

Birth: 

Death: 

Apr. 10, 1890 
Wayne County 
Kentucky, USA 
Mar. 28, 1976 
Wayne County 
Kentucky, USA 
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Merchison Charles 

"Merch" Upchurch 

Son of Nancy Crouch and Hiram Upchurch. 

Family links: 
Parents: 
Hiram Marion Upchurch (1872 - 1954) 
Nancy Crcuch Jpchurch (1872 - 1945) 

Spouse: 
Arra Ellen Dishman Upchurch (1890 - 1963) 

Children: 
Vena E. Upchurch Denney (1915 -1989)* Gleason Upchurch (1915 - 1967)* 
Atha V. Upchurch Bridgeman (1917 - 2011)* Orville C. Upchurch (1920 - 2006)* 

Siblings: 

.2 Elmer Upchurch (1893 - 1925).
0 James Upchurch (1898 - 1924)* 

Frank Arthur Upchurch (1901 - 1978)' ID Thomas D. Upchurch (1902 - 1931)* 1: 7Roxie Upchurch Roysdoo (1907 - 1971)' Cora Upchurch Hammock (1911 - 1975)* in Oakley Upchurch (1913 - 1986)* 
Burial: 

n 
Wayne County 
Kentucky, USA 

NV (3 c.--t544 .41) 

1-3rA *Irv, t<. 1, A 

Created by: §i 
Record added: Oct 25, 2009 
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GEORGIA

-

GEORGIA VITAL RECORDS 1984 DIVORCES NOTICES 

UPCHURCH Carol • 
UPCHURCH Hardley U. 
UPCHURCH Margaret A 
UPCHURCH Sherri P. 
UPCHURCH Dennis E.
UPCHURCH Robert E. 
UPCHURCH William G. 

w36 
w 
36 
w22 
w40 
w32 
w39 

044 
017 
060 
087 
107 
025 
075 

21 Dec 1984 
3 Apr 1984 
21 May 1984 
7 Sep 1984 
20 Mar 1984 
10 Aug 1984 
19 Nov 1984 

Michael T. Wingo 
David M. Dixon 
John P. Soares 
Greg A. Brown 
Margaret E. Billings 
Janice D. Dixon 
Gwen Bowen 

w35 
w27 
39 
w24 
w38 
w31 
w37 

DENNIS E
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Susanne Upchurch Stevens Luke ' 1935 Duval 
;IL ,ct 

Charles W Upchurch Ruth D [Upchurch] 1945 Duval 

cc,f Ft 

John E Upchurch Dora Moore Mar 1957 Duval 
Co)

Dennis E UpchurchD Charlotte V [Upchurch] Dec 1957 Duval 
Co, F 
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O Fkorlo 19195 C Rom 
904-282-2355 Upchurch James B 2025 Laurel St Middleburg FL 32068-5033 

Upchurch Lake 2004 Tacoma Rd Middleburg FL 32068-5056 904-282-3153 
Upchurch Jerry A 2714 Price Blvd W North Port FL 34287 813-426-6964 
Upchurch Arthur R & Pa 8552-e Sw 93rd P1 Ocala FL 34474 904-854-8598 
Upchurch D 351 Crossing Blvd Orange Park FL 32073-2878 904-264-5417 
Upchurch Dennis E it 467 Ganno Ct Orange Park FL 32073-3422 904-264-3265 
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July 5, 1983 

L. J. Upchurch 
683 Arguello 
Pacifica, CA 94044 

UPCHURCH BULLETIN 
Deer Relative: Re: Change of address 

The Post Office has sent us a notice of your change of 
address. Is the above correct? Also have you received your 
copy of Volume 4, Ho. 2, 1983 which was mailed to you the 
first of June? Please let us know and if you did not get 
your copy we will send you another one. 

Thank you. 

/8 

r3inci.trely yours 

Robert Phillip Upchurch 
Editor/US 
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GRANDPARENTS h, 

Fiona AIWA gen,e- — 
N nbnpken POSY 

B2 
pPJt4012. 1;4AIL alive ihanizeze 

iN 
Amnon. Lafien 

mAbizplim 1.5116gq 

FANO 

B Dec.241 1888 

D 

YOUR 
PARENTS 

+611,_44 MoTle 
Okla ethen. MO/L*0 

i Nark/AA. 040 

B S"4 2iro 92S 

.4-t.al alive 

VTR& 

N 1421de &loon. Upcitunchl 

B Aith./888?

D /9.t5 

/908 

FATIC 

4 —71 

N Lee B/d-HIM 1.1pchuncA)

D 

M Nov, n, /944 

FAWR _n:
6 (MO 
N9amea David II 

B gag 251 /9/3 

D .41471.1 alive 

Bllacketat Ad,,188, 5 or-c, isF1 
D San. ye.de. Ca. 1961 ) 

FAMILY RELATIONSHIP CHART 

(N=Name (Give Full Name) 
(B=Date of Birth) 
(D=Date of Death) 
(M=Date of Marriage) 

INFORMATION FOR: 

YOU 
0 yipc /tch.

N Donner &mold 

B Nev. 5, 21945 

Ocio6ea 24,2970 

.e. YOUR SPOUSE 

Nyena trAp te 

Bina/La 6, 19116 

)0-/ 

NOTE: INFORMATION MADE AVAILABLE ON 
THIS FORM IS TO BE REARRANGED 
AND PUBLISHED IN 
UPCHURCH BULLETIN. 

RETURN TO: 

i)..eA4-1A1'tit, # 

Robert Phillip Upchurch 
P. O. Box 35804 
Tucson, AZ 85740 

PARENTS 
OF SPOUSE 

Laun.a 

A 
"One 

V &Ina Donoi:Ay 
NSAutile 2011640 

B Dec, 9, 2918 

D noi yet. 

N Sept. 23,1938 

MTH& 

igN2oe•d
ohn Fnanitlin 

epA 20tied 

B Oct. 151 /9/2 

D astat 

L 

MN& 

GRANDPARENTS 
OF SPOUSE 

eaipi/30.44,Nch. 0dphf 

B Aug. /5. /889 

D Nov. 18,1954 

M To Shwzld 9/3 

Atm,b4.7, /887 

pre& ..!;?, /920 

4"- NeEntLe 

N Ryan yente,d 

B Feb. /4/893 

D Spring 1975 

M 19/1 

4 Too 

N comm. go 20.2RA 
B yalii 5, /887 

kw. 

/9KR 
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DATE 

NAME OF PERSON SUBMITTING CHART 

STREET ADDRESS 

CITY STATE 

NO.1 ON THIS CHART IS 

THE SAME PERSON AS NO. 

ON CHART NO 

ii

5-
2 4) / /ti 1?4-u (//tk/1

BORN 77°',`,/;--7 '5_,//7 z
WHERE Akif / r(/1-a_ 
WHEN MARRIED /too 

DIED 

WHERE 

41 /f'11 /MAO /1-
BORN //.- 
WHERE _5 64---V,e)orD 
WHEN MARRIED /p/41 5.// / 
DIED 

WHEREMOR.A 

4 4-4-t,,D-oiv't 5 (/;(ie.-/7GYZC/4-
- 

I 1  NAME OF HUSBAND OR WIFE 

SOURCES OF INFORMATION 

o le0 (4\
• vs 

C_

0 1r io 

/2-1 0/2P1740 4(- (1)G1.7-C 
BORN s-104_>72-1)'?2-6 

WHERE /1 -017, t, /itly/ (3/0-47. 

DIED 

WHERE 

7 

iF) 1972 The GenealopieM Department el The Church of Jesus Christ of Laster-day Swims 

PFGS0040 2/80 4M Printed in USA 

PEDIGREE CHART 
g 5 P 4-' 1 )38 

BORN 

WHERE 

4 /...f7 :  8/2 /1 :"72; //WHEN MARRIED 

BORN ( i6;-C# 
DIED 

WHERE/ 41 c ,A1- • 
WHEN MARRIED .7 

DIED Oc 7. 7 
WHERE. -5 "4-,10 dE: (14/- 

/Z C,

BORN 

WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 

10 

WHERE 

17 

18 

BORN 

WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 

19 

20 

) 
- 5. 041(,/  /fie-t4a2C// 

/FYI/

‘?"4 11 

12 

BORN 

WHERE 

WHEN MARRIED 

DIED 

WHERE 

21 

22 

BORN 

WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 

24 

BORN 

WHERE 

WHEN MARRIED 

DIED 

WHERE 

13 

14 

BORN 

WHERE 

WHEN MARRIED 

DIED 

WHERE 
26 

BORN 

WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 

27 

28 

BORN 

WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 

15 

BORN 

WHERE 

WHEN MARRIED 

DIED 

WHERE 

29 

30 

BORN 

WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 

31 
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Fr9r;2 R pci4 
Emmie Carolyn Upchurch 20 Feb 1926 Female Surry James F Upchurch Bessie V Baker 

Hurley Lee Upchurch 

Bobby Wayne Upchurch 

19 Jan 1950 

1 May 1952 

Male 

Male 

Surry 

Surry 

Dennis Upchurch 

Early G Upchurch 

Maggie Senter 

Nellie G Kirby 

Dennis Junior Upchurch 12 Jul 1952 Male Surry Dennis B Upchurch Maggie J Senter 

James F Upchurch 4 Dec 1953 Male Surry Lillie M Upchurch 

Frances Dione Upchurch 4 Apr 1957 Female Surry Kenneth W Upchurch Shirley Jean Self 

Deborah Jean Upchurch 20 Mar 1958 Female Surry Kenneth W Upchurch Shirley J Self 

Ricky Dean Upchurch 11 Oct 1958 Male Surry John B Upchurch Vera Sue Cox 

Kathy Denise Upchurch 27 Jan 1959 Female Surry Early G Upchurch Nellie G Kirby 

Vickie Lynn Upchurch 30 Aug 1962 Female Surry James R Upchurch Maggie A Haynes 
Donna K Upchurch 24 Apr 1963 Female Surry Kenneth W Upchurch Shirley J Self 
Regina Kay Upchurch 31 Jul 1964 Female Surry Bernard Upchurch Inez L Hawks 

James M Upchurch 4 Jun 1965 Male Surry James R Upchurch Maggieleane Haynes 

Gregory Lee Upchurch 13 Jul 1965 Male Surry Roger Lee Upchurch Wilma L Edmonds 

Jimmie Lane Upchurch 20 Nov 1965 Male Surry Bernard A Upchurch Inez L Hawks 

James M Upchurch 19 Jan 1966 Male Surry Early G Upchurch Nellie G Kirby 

Sharonette D Upchurch 30 Dec 1966 Female Surry Wm E Upchurch Karen D Lindsay 
Sharon Lynn Upchurch 19 Jan 1967 Female Surry Bernard A Upchurch Ines L Hawks 
Brain Edwin Upchurch 13 Jun 1968 Male Surry William Elmer Upchurch Karen Dawn Lindsay 
Christina Leigh Upchurch 

Shannon D A Upchurch 

James Bradley Upchurch 

29 Apr 1969 

19 May 1969 

21 Aug 1969 

Female 

Female 

Male 

Surry 

Surry 

Surry 

Roger Lee Upchurch 

Gleathern R Upchurch 

Dennis J Upchurch 

Wilma Lee Edmonds 

Mary Jane Snyder 

Frances K Norman 
Jeffery Allen Upchurch 1 Jul 1970 Male Surry Bernard A Upchurch Inez L Hawks 
Scotty Lee Upchurch 1 Oct 1970 Male Surry Linda S Upchurch 

Stephanie Marie Upchurch 3 Jul 1971 Female Surry Dennis J Upchurch Frances Kay Norman 

Kevin Lee Upchurch 24 Aug 1972 Male Surry Hurley Lee Upchurch Trudy Diane Gardner 

Melissa Lynette Upchurch 4 Sep 1972 Female Surry Dennis Junior Upchurch Frances Kay Norman 

Eddie Ray Upchurch 23 Sep 1972 Male Surry Gleathenn R Upchurch Mary Jane Snyder 

Heather Lea Upchurch 27 Jan 1981 Female Surry Herley Lee Upchurch Tommy Lea Melton 

Amanda Lynn Upchurch 28 Aug 1981 Female Surry Wayne Douglas Upchurch Carolyn Jeanette Spencer 

Justin Lee Upchurch 24 Oct 1987 Male Surry Hurley Lee Upchurch Tammy Lea Melton 

Gregory Taylor Upchurch 

Jordan Lee Upchurch 

Chelsey Kaytlin Upchurch 

17 May 1989 

20 Nov 1990 

24 Feb 1991 

Surry 

Surry 

Surry 

Gregory Lee Upchurch Tonya Cheree Myers 

Eddie Ray Upchurch Amy Leigh Puckett 

Kevin Lee Upchurch Wendy Michelle Simons 

Melissa Lynette Upchurch 

Jordan Taylor Upchurch 

Jenna Lea Upchurch 

Gregory Walter Vincent Upchurch 

22 Oct 1991 

8 Jun 1992 

6 Jul 1993 

Surry 

Surry 

Surry 

Hurley Lee Upchurch Tammy Lea Melton 

James Michael Upchurch Pamela Jane Leach 

DENNIS JUNIOR
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Gleathorn Upchurch  Hazel Upchurch 4 Jun 1968 Surry . 

Herley Upchurch Trudy Upchurch 3 Jan 1979 Surry 

James Upchurch Tammy Upchurch 16 Oct 2000 Sun-y • 

Gleathem Upchurch Mary Upchurch • 4 Aug 1986 Surry 

Dennis Upchurch 1 Frances Upchurch 24 Nov 1986 Surry 

Bernard Upchurch Inei Upchurch 16 Oct 1973 Surry 

Brian Upchurch, Gatha Upchurch 7 Oct 1996 Sorry 

Kenneth Upchurch Carolyn Upchurch 79 Apr 1985 Surry 

Greenbury Upchurch Cathy Upchurch 9 Apr 2001 Surry 

Gregory Upchurch lonya Upchurch 

Early Upchurch 

Eddie Upchurch 

Eddie Upchurch 

James Upchurch 

4 Nov 1996 Surry 

Nellie Upchurch 26 Jun 1972 

Lisa Upchurch • 22 Oct 2001 

Amy Upchurch 21 Dec 1994 

Pamela Upchurch 

Surry 

Surry 

Surry 

19 May 2003 Surry 

• 

DENNIS



pQ/vA).55 

0 i•Ic vv) Riu4et_,5- 5 sce zoos- )9 67--&-c5DAJ _S a AY Co 

J F Upchurch Male Lavadia Caudle 31 May 1904 Surry 

Wm Upchurch Male Demy Lowe 22 Oct 1908 Surry 

Mamie Upchurch Female Chrisey Potts 22 Mar 1941 Surry 

Earlie Upchurch Male Nellie Derby 3 Apr 1944 Surry 

Wayne Upchurch Male Peggy Lawrence 19 Sep 1957 Surry 

James Raleigh Upchurch Male Maggielaine Haynes 9 May 1960 Surry 

Ray Upchurch Male Hazel Tate 13 May 1963 Surry 

Bernard Arwood Upchurch Male Inez Hawks 28 Sep 1963 Surry 

Brenda Fay Upchurch Female Wade F Tate 3 Nov 1964 Surry 

Carolyn Ruth Upchurch Female James Robt Hodges 26 Jan 1968 Surry 

Glathorn Ray Upchurch Male Mary Jane Snyder 13 Jun 1968 Surry 

Dennis Junior Upchurch Male Frances Kay Norman 20 Sep 1969 Surry 

Bobby Wayne Upchurch Male Billie Arlene Spencer 29 Jan 1971 Surry 

Harley Lee Upchurch Male Trudy Diane Gardner 25 Feb 1972 Surry 

Kathy Denise Upchurch Female Philip Wayne Edmonds 9 Aug 1975 Surry 

Frances Diane Upchurch Female Kenneth Alan Burford 23 Dec 1976 Surry 

Lillie Mae Upchurch Female Lonnie Junior Danley 25 Dec 1976 Surry 

Deborah Jean Upchurch Female Charlie Burns Butcher Jr. 27 May 1978 Surry 

Herley Lee Upchurch Male Tammy Lee Melton 6 Jan 1979 Surry 

Juanita Lynn Upchurch Female Peter Ray Pinkerton 31 Mar 1979 Surry 

Vickie Lynn Upchurch Female Adrian Thomsa Grider 10 Nov 1980 Surry 

Regina Kay Upchurch Female Michael Keith Wood 9 Oct 1981 Surry 

Cathy Elaine Upchurch Female Delbert Wayne Mchone 3 Jul 1982 Surry 

Kenneth Clayton Upchurch Male Carolyn Faye Puckett 6 Aug 1982 Surry 

James Michael Upchurch Male Sharon Lynne Cole 3 Mar 1984 Surry 

Gregory Lee Upchurch Male Tonya Cheree Myers 11 Oct 1986 Surry 

Mary Jane Upchurch Female Junior Ernest Haynes Jr. 13 Feb 1987 Surry 
Shannon Dee Ann Upchurch Female Garland Bruce Hall 21 Mar 1987 Surry 

Christine Leigh Upchurch Female William Michael Payne 8 Aug 1987 Surry 

Gleathern R Upchurch Male Vergie Nmn Richardson 18 Nov 1990 Surry 

Kevin Lee Upchurch Male Wendy Michelle Simons 14 Jan 1991 Surry 

Sharon Lynne Upchurch Female Joe Wayne Wingo 14 Feb 1992 Surry 

James Michael Upchurch Male Pamela Jane Leach 28 Aug 1992 Surry 
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20 Feb 1926 Female Surry 

Hurley Lee Upchurch 

Bobby Wayne Upchurch 

Dennis Junior Upchurch 

James F Upchurch 

Frances Dione Upchurch 

19 Jan 1950 

1 May 1952 

12 Jul 1952 

4 Dec 1953 

4 Apr 1957 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Surry 

Surry 

Surry 

Surry 

Surry 

Deborah Jean Upchurch 20 Mar 1958 Female Surry 

Ricky Dean Upchurch 11 Oct 1958 Male Surry 

Kathy Denise Upchurch 27 Jan 1959 Female Surry 
Vickie Lynn Upchurch 30 Aug 1962 Female Surry 

Donna K Upchurch 24 Apr 1963 Female Surry 

Regina Kay Upchurch 31 Jul 1964 Female Surry 

James M Upchurch 4 Jun 1965 Male Surry 

Gregory Lee Upchurch 13 Jul 1965 Male Surry 

Jimmie Lane Upchurch 20 Nov 1965 Male Surry 

James M Upchurch 19 Jan 1966 Male Surry 

Sharonette D Upchurch 30 Dec 1966 Female Surry 
Sharon Lynn Upchurch 19 Jan 1967 Female Surry 

Brain Edwin Upchurch 13 Jun 1968 Male Surry 
Christina Leigh Upchurch 29 Apr 1969 Female Surry 
Shannon D A Upchurch 19 May 1969 Female Surry 
James Bradley Upchurch 21 Aug 1969 Male Surry 
Jeffery Allen Upchurch 1 Jul 1970 Male Surry 
Scotty Lee Upchurch 1 Oct 1970 Male Surry 

Stephanie Marie Upchurch 3 Jul 1971 Female Surry 

Kevin Lee Upchurch 24 Aug 1972 Male Surry 

Melissa Lynette Upchurch 4 Sep 1972 Female Surry 

Eddie Ray Upchurch 23 Sep 1972 Male Surry 

Heather Lea Upchurch 27 Jan 1981 Female Surry 

Amanda Lynn Upchurch 28 Aug 1981 Female Surry 

Justin Lee Upchurch 24 Oct 1987 Male Surry 

Gregory Taylor Upchurch 17 May 1989 Surry 

Jordan Lee Upchurch 20 Nov 1990 Surry 

Chelsey Kaytlin Upchurch 24 Feb 1991 Surry 

Jordan Taylor Upchurch 

Jenna Lea Upchurch 

Gregory Walter Vincent Upchurch 

22 Oct 1991 

8 Jun 1992 

6 Jul 1993 

Surry 

Surry 

Surry 

James F Upchurch 

Dennis Upchurch 

Early G Upchurch 

Dennis B Upchurch 

Kenneth W Upchurch 

Kenneth W Upchurch 

John B Upchurch 

Early G Upchurch 

James R Upchurch 

Kenneth W Upchurch 

Bernard Upchurch 

James R Upchurch 

Roger Lee Upchurch 

Bernard A Upchurch 

Early G Upchurch 

Wm E Upchurch 

Bernard A Upchurch 

William Elmer Upchurch 

Roger Lee Upchurch 

Gleathern R Upchurch 

Dennis J Upchurch 

Bernard A Upchurch 

Dennis J Upchurch

Hurley Lee Upchurch 

Dennis Junior Upchurch;'

Gleathenn R Upchurch 

Herley Lee Upchurch 

Bessie V Baker 

Maggie Senter 

Nellie G Kirby 

Maggie J Senter 

Lillie M Upchurch 

Shirley Jean Self 

Shirley J Self 

Vera Sue Cox 

Nellie G Kirby 

Maggie A Haynes 

Shirley J Self 

Inez L Hawks 

Maggieleane Haynes 

Wilma L Edmonds 

Inez L Hawks 

Nellie G Kirby 

Karen D Lindsay 

Ines L Hawks 

Karen Dawn Lindsay 

Wilma Lee Edmonds 

Mary Jane Snyder 

Frances K Norman 

Inez L Hawks 

Linda S Upchurch 

Frances Kay Norman 

Trudy Diane Gardner 

Frances Kay Norman 

Mary Jane Snyder 

Tommy Lea Melton 

Wayne Douglas Upchurch Carolyn Jeanette Spencer 

Hurley Lee Upchurch 

Gregory Lee Upchurch 

Eddie Ray Upchurch 

Kevin Lee Upchurch 

Hurley Lee Upchurch 

James Michael Upchurch 

Tammy Lea Melton 

Tonya Cheree Myers 

Amy Leigh Puckett 

Wendy Michelle Simons 

Melissa Lynette Upchurch 

Tammy Lea Melton 

Pamela Jane Leach 
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Dennis P Upchurch 

North Carolina 
Marriages, 1759-1979 

birth: 1900 
01 Jan Raleigh, Wake, North spouse: Alon Howard 

marriage' 1924 Carolina 



ivr5 

FRorn 199S CO- R 
Upchurch Claris 1725 S High St Muncie IN 47302-3240 317-284-4267 

Upchurch Cohen 2213 S Jefferson St Muncie IN 47302-4128 317-288-2943 

Upchurch Cora B 1901 E Muncie IN 47302-4414 317-282-6657 

Upchurch David 2108 E 23rd St Muncie IN 47302-4635 317-289-9305 

Upchurch David 317 N Martin Av Muncie IN 47303-4957 317-741-8819 

Upchurch Dennis R D 2306 S Grant Muncie IN 47302-4359 317-286-7165 

Upchurch Donald 1501 E Centennial Ave Muncie IN 47303-3171 317-288-0395 

Upchurch G 711 N Penn Muncie IN 47303-5025 317-287-1078 

Upchurch Hazel I 923 S Ribble Ave Muncie IN 47302-2849 317-282-5307 

Upchurch Hershel 3504 W Woodstock Ln Muncie IN 47302-9422 317-282-5218 

Upchurch J M 1920 W 16th St Muncie IN 47302-2933 317-286-1631 
Upchurch James 4680 E County Rd 650 S Muncie IN 47302-8729 317-289-6833 

Upchurch James C Rev 908 W 14th St Muncie IN 47302-7614 317-282-0752 
Upchurch James G 3800 W 31st St Muncie IN 47302-4953 317-282-5730 
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,L Ozzie Clinton "Pete" UPCHURCH, JR.-4 (Ozzie Clinton UPCHURCH-3, Walter Lane 
UPCHURCH-2, Moses UPCHURCH-1). He was born on Jan 20, 1914 in Mississippi, USA. 
Residence 1930 in Beat 1, Humphreys, Mississippi. He died Nov 1973 in Humphreys, Mississippi, 
USA. 

Mahala Esmer MADDEN. She was born 1918. She died 1967 in Belzoni, Humphreys, Mississippi, 
USA. 

Ozzie Clinton "Pete" UPCHURCH, JR. and Mahala Esmer MADDEN. They had 4 children. 

Peggy Ann UPCHURCH. 

ii. Betty Jean UPCHURCH. 

iii. IN Dennis Ray UPCHURC_H:)He was born on Jul 7, 1939 in Humphreys, 
Mississippi, USA. He died on May 7, 2007 in Greenwood, Leflore, Mississippi, 
USA. Burial on May 10, 2007 in Caile Cemetery, Inverness, MS (Buried on 
5-10-2007 in Caile Cemetery, Inverness, MS). 

iv. Roger Dale "Buttons" UPCHURCH. He was born on Oct 1, 1953 in Mississippi, 
USA. He died on Jan 18, 1981 in Humphreys, Mississippi, USA. 
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Ozzie Clinton UPCHURCH was born in August 1893 in Mississippi,
Clied_ in 1973, and was buried in Belzoni.  jpn  hreys County.rHe marrie 
Esmer MADDEN who died in 1967 and was buried in Belzoni. They had 
four children: Dennis Ray UPCHURCH(919); Betty Jean UPCHURCH(920); 
Peggy Ann UPCHURCH(921); and Roger Dale UPCHURCH(922). Dennis Ray 
UPCHURCH(919) was born 7 July 1939 in Belzoni. On 5 April 1958 in 
Silver City, he married Grace Elizabeth CHILDRESS, who was born 17 
March 1939 in Isola, the daughter of Hallie Woodrow CHILDRESS and 
Grace RAINEY. Dennis Ray had two sons born in Belzoni: Dennis Ray 
UPCHURCH Jr.(923) born 5 Februm 1962; and Leslie Warren 
UPCHURCH(924) born 16 March 1969. Betty Jean UPCHURCH(9 
married a SMITH and Peggy Ann UPCHURCH(921) married a DAVIS. 
Roger Dale UPCHURCH(922), a truck driver, died at the age of 651 in an 
accidental truck fire and was buried at Sky Lake Bend Cemetery. 

C42_ ) ect

A 4> 

A a ae+Psixt. )141 101, 1.). . Aorl 

*Pt•t.~ 1 44. GAMMA/At LA / 

eel, O. d• VI,  Si. r 13 ,5 eOPC9 

11, va - Ate. "Ltsikol- 01.4440.- ‘49401.3240044.4A .....t.e4AA. &DP dot4 

'1•4-ifts” .+C;$4 41 /(Ri eLe.G614CANY-  /04 - C • 14 . 6.1 Au-

X.1. D— 51) X185. (6-66vieli )1DifoLAA,vt ce2-va.vi4 sue' 

A AI caq.d.c\ C44A.vm Pi 444;44 zro- 591e9-
I V' 1539 v • FA.A4M40-1,,, t4 ert.e ;Ms: (-61,01 

F Q In  r  es4A4 Ul 
4at l PA44

CO 044444;4_. a / 6-7 4_ 1} 3-0 (- I g )e7 6. ae)2-642,U, / 1245) i#144 S-404 15 .51 

( 6-1-CA-e1 1 M 5) 6-4 0-02. te-c-eA-44-6 4 Ciatiece-e-t. IA /2 4 /912. 6 -5 e/ 

0 1,0Ro,.. i  1* 5) . fk,sAAAA, L t-2, -i--et-z4 eW'c;62.' -e c'1'04-zIL a
A y- )44,014.e.t_ ik / u ‘tA. A-t16yz-i ,,,Q,-' /e) 



pexvid_7=5 Rip/ 
ae4,1,44):1., 046,1 -7 5- FE--6 

G62AA.14_e.e& L/C - tt z (7-

XrD 5 -411 

/1/Z42- 7 11, 

DENNIS RAY JR
XID 15490



oru A)3
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Upchurch Dennis W/4 1990 Amber Leaf Ct 
'Upchurch Dennis W it 1990 Amber Leaf Ct 
Upchurch Fred 1911 Woodview 
Upchurch James H 765 Johnson Rd 
Upchurch Randall 9880 Curries Xing 
Upchurch M K 4196 E Emerald Dr 

Jonesboro GA 30236-3977 404-478-7547 
Jonesboro GA 30236-3977 404-603-0373 
Jonesboro GA 30236-3968 404-477-8483 
Jonesboro GA 30236-1831 404-478-7808 
Jonesboro GA 30236-6525 404-478-8593 
Kennesaw GA 30144,5152 404-591-9423 
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